505279976 01/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5326748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHEEGO ELECTRIC CARS, INC.	09/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHEEGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	888 3RD STREET NW	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30318	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15412967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4044332056

Email: doughtylaw@outlook.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN L. DOUGHTY
Address Line 1: 42 CREEKSIDE COURT
Address Line 4: ACWORTH, GEORGIA 30101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WGO-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN L. DOUGHTY	
SIGNATURE:	/JLD/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Wheego_Electric_Cars_to_Wheego_Technologies#page1.tif

PATENT 505279976 REEL: 048077 FRAME: 0634

<u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WHEEGO ELECTRIC CARS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WHEEGO ELECTRIC CARS, INC." TO "WHEEGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 1:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF SERDS

4690894 8100 SR# 20166017511

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSC.

Authentication: 203092244

Date: 09-30-16